YEAR
1989
1989

* 1989
1990
1990

*1990
1991
1991

* 1991
1992
1992
1993
1993

* 1993
1994
1994
1995
1995

*1995
1996
1996
1996
1997
1997
1997

*1997
1998
1998
1998

* 1998
1999
1999

* 1999
2000
2001
2001
2001

* 2001
2002
2002

*2002
2003
2003
2003

*2003
2004
2004

* 2004
2005
2005

* 2005
2006
2006

* 2006
2007
2008
2008
2009

NECC Tournament results

LAKELAND
PRAIRIE HEIGHTS
Garrett

GARRETT
HAMILTON
LAKELAND
HAMILTON
PRAIRIE HEIGHTS
Garrett

HAMILTON

Garrett
CHURUBUSCO
PRAIRIE HEIGHTS
Garrett

HAMILTON

Garrett
LAKELAND
CHURUBUSCO
GARRETT
FREMONT
WESTVIEW
LAKELAND

WEST NOBLE
LAKELAND
CHURUBUSCO
GARRETT

WEST NOBLE
WESTVIEW
LAKELAND
GARRETT

WEST NOBLE
PRAIRIE HEIGHTS
Garrett

Garrett

HAMILTON
PRAIRIE HEIGHTS
WESTVIEW
FAIRFIELD
HAMILTON
CHURUBUSCO
ANGOLA
ANGOLA
HAMILTON
PRAIRIE HEIGHTS
CHURUBUSCO
PRAIRIE HEIGHTS
ANGOLA
HAMILTON
PRAIRIE HEIGHTS
HAMILTON
CHURUBUSCO
FAIRFIELD

WEST NOBLE
PRAIRIE HEIGHTS
Lakeland

Fairfield
LAKELAND (consol.)
Churubusco

SCORE RESULT
13-2 (5) WON
20-4 (5) WON
2-12 Lost
3-2 WON
15-5 (5) WON
8-0 WON
18-11 WON
11-10 WON
2-11 Lost
16-1 (5) WON
2-4 Lost
5-3 WON
10-0 (6) WON
1-3 Lost
141 WON
4-5 Lost
10-0 (6) WON
6-0 WON
3-0 WON
10-0 (5) WON
13-0 (6) WON
14-0 (5) WON
23-0 (5) WON
10-0 (5) WON
2-1(8) WON
10-0 (5) WON
14-0 (5) WON
1-0 WON
8-0 WON
10-4 WON
16-8 WON
9-2 WON
0-4 Lost
0-3 Lost
29-0 (5) WON
4-0 WON
3-0 WON
5-2 WON
10-0 (5) WON
241 WON
21 WON
2-0 WON
5-2 WON
4-1 WON
5-1 WON
17-0 (5) WON
5-0 WON
10-0 (6) WON
9-1 WON
3-0 WON
3-1(11) WON
4-2 WON
4-0 WON
241 WON
3-4 Lost
0-6 Lost
14-4 (5) WON
3-9 Lost

YEAR OPPONENT

2010 WEST NOBLE
2010 FREMONT

2010  Prairie Heights
2011 Lakeland

2011  HAMILTON (consol.)
2012  Angola

2013 HAMILTON

2013 WEST NOBLE
2013  Fairfield

2014 CHURUBUSCO
2014 WESTVIEW
*2014 ANGOLA

2015 LAKELAND

2015 CHURUBUSCO
*2015 FAIRFIELD

2015 CENTRAL NOBLE
2016 CHURUBUSCO
2016 CENTRAL NOBLE
*2016 Fairfield

2017 HAMILTON

2017  Churubusco

2018  Garrett

2018  Churubusco (consol.)
2019 CHURUBUSCO
2019  Angola

2021 Fairfield

2022 WESTVIEW

2022 CENTRAL NOBLE
*2022 FAIRFIELD

SCORE RESULT
5-4 WON
15-5 (6) WON
7-12 Lost
7-1 Lost
17-7 WON
9-2 Lost
14-1 WON
7-4 WON
6-5 (10) Lost
11-0 (5) WON
16-0 (5) WON
5-1 WON
11-0 (6) WON
8-1 WON
31 WON
3-0 WON
8-3 WON
13-3 WON
2-0(8) Lost
17-0 (5) WON
7-4 (9) Lost
8-1 Lost
5-3 (8) Lost
14-4 (6) WON
6-3 Lost
6-5 Lost
5-0 WON
27-7 WON
14-1 (5) WON

* Conference tournament championship game.



Records versus opponents

OPPONENT
Adams Central "Flying Jets"
Andrean “Fighting 59ers”
Angola “Hornets”
Antwerp, Ohio "Archers”
Bellmont "Braves"
Bethany Christian "Bruins”
Bluffton “Tigers”
Bremen “Lions”
Carroll “Chargers”
Cass “Kings”
Central Noble “Cougars”
Churubusco “Eagles”
Cicero-North Syracuse, New York “Northstars”
Clarksville “Generals”
Clinton Prairie “Gophers”
Coldwater, Michigan “Cardinals”

Colonel Crawford (North Robinson, Ohio) “Eagles”

Crestview, Ohio “Knights”
DeKalb “Barons”
East Noble “Knights”
Eastern (Greentown) “Comets”
Edgerton, Ohio “Bulldogs”
Edon, Ohio “Bombers”
Elkhart Central “Blue Blazers”
Elwood "Panthers"”
Fairfield “Falcons”
Fort Wayne Bishop Dwenger “Saints”
Fort Wayne Bishop Luers “Knights”
Fort Wayne Blackhawk Christian “Braves”
Fort Wayne Canterbury “Cavaliers”
x Fort Wayne Christian “Crusaders”
Fort Wayne Concordia “Cadets”
x Fort Wayne Eimhurst “Trojans”
Fort Wayne Northrop “Bruins”
FW North Side “Legends” (formerly "Redskins")
Fort Wayne Snider “Panthers”
Fort Wayne South Side “Archers”
Fort Wayne Wayne "Generals"
Frankton “Eagles”
Fremont “Eagles”
Frontier “Falcons”
Garrett “Railroaders”
Hamilton “Marines”
Hanover Central “Wildcats”
X Harding “Hawks”
Henryville "Hornets"
Heritage “Patriots”
Hicksville, Ohio "Aces"
Indianapolis Lutheran “Saints”
John Glenn "Falcons”
Lafayette Central Catholic "Knights"”
Lakeland “Lakers”
Lakewood Park Christian “Panthers”
LaVille “Lancers”
Leo “Lions”
Lima Bath, Ohio “Wildcats”
Loudonville, Ohio “Redbirds”
TOTALS - THIS PAGE

WINS

LOSSES TIES

-—

DN
= OO ONMNPMOO 22O O0O WA _O0O0WON_O=_00N

- = N
NWOO O © b

POST-SEASON

1 2
1
8 1
0
1
0
0
4 3
7 1
2 1
8 6
8 8
1
1 0
0 1
0
0
1
17 3
2 1 0
0 2
3
3
3
0 1
15
13
5 1 1
0 2
0 3
0
8
0 1
7 2
0
2
0
0
1 0
1 3
0 1
32 5
3 6
2
1
2
8 0
1
3 0
0
1
11 1
9 3
0
9 1
6
0
211 2 58

1

0

ONDNO -~

—

- 00 O O -~

22



Records versus opponents

TIES POST-SEASON

OPPONENT

Maconaquah “Braves”
Madison-Grant "Argylls"
Mishawaka Marian “Knights”
Montpelier, Ohio “Locomotives”
Morgan Township “Cherokees”
Northfield "Norsemen”
Northridge “Raiders”

North Newton "Spartans”
North Posey "Vikings"

North White “Vikings”

Penn “Kingsmen”

Pioneer “Panthers”

Prairie Heights “Panthers”
Providence "Pioneers"
Riverton Parke “Panthers”
River Valley, Ohio “Vikings”
Shenandoah “Raiders”
South Adams “Starfires”
South Bend Adams “Eagles”
South Central (Union Mills) “Satellites”
Southmont "Mounties"
Southwood "Knights"
Taylor “Titans”

Wawasee “Warriors”

West Noble “Chargers”
Westview “Warriors”
Wheeler "Bearcats"

Whiting “Oilers”

Whitko “Wildcats”

Winamac "Warriors"
Woodlan “Warriors”

WINS LOSSES

0

F Y

AR OO AU, RO RARANSAAA N 2CON_"A2CaANNN_ 2

w W
oo ~~-~-~~NMNMNOCOOCO~~_MNMN OO0 ~~r0O~~NOCO 00~ -0

20

(o]

1

N =

—_

0

o O -

o -

N =

TOTALS from this page
TOTALS from previous page

GRAND TOTAL

x School has closed or no longer competes

169 43
484 211

653 254

2 58

22
31



