nt results

	NEC	C To	Durna	amen	t res
YEAR		SCORE	RESULT	<u>YEAR</u>	OPPONENT
1989	LAKELAND	13-2 (5)	WON	2010	WEST NOBL
1989	PRAIRIE HEIGHTS	20-4 (5)	WON	2010	FREMONT
* 1989	Garrett	2-12	Lost	2010	Prairie Heigh
1990	GARRETT	3-2	WON	2011	Lakeland
1990	HAMILTON	15-5 (5)	WON	2011	HAMILTON (
* 1990	LAKELAND	8-0	WON	2012	Angola
1991	HAMILTON	18-11	WON	2013	HAMILTON
1991	PRAIRIE HEIGHTS	11-10	WON	2013	WEST NOBL
* 1991	Garrett	2-11	Lost	2013	Fairfield
1992	HAMILTON	16-1 (5)	WON	2014	CHURUBUS
1992	Garrett	2-4	Lost	2014	WESTVIEW
1993	CHURUBUSCO	5-3	WON	* 2014	ANGOLA
1993	PRAIRIE HEIGHTS	10-0 (6)	WON	2015	LAKELAND
* 1993	Garrett	1-3	Lost	2015	CHURUBUS
1994	HAMILTON	14-1	WON	* 2015	FAIRFIELD
1994	Garrett	4-5	Lost	2015	CENTRAL N
1995	LAKELAND	10-0 (6)	WON	2016	CHURUBUS
1995	CHURUBUSCO	6-0	WON	2016	CENTRAL N
* 1995	GARRETT	3-0	WON	* 2016	Fairfield
1996	FREMONT	10-0 (5)	WON	2017	HAMILTON
1996	WESTVIEW	13-0 (6)	WON	2017	Churubusco
1996	LAKELAND	14-0 (5)	WON	2018	Garrett
1997	WEST NOBLE	23-0 (5)	WON	2018	Churubusco
1997	LAKELAND	10-0 (5)	WON	2019	CHURUBUS
1997	CHURUBUSCO	2-1 (8)	WON	2019	Angola
* 1997	GARRETT	10-0 (5)	WON	2021	Fairfield
1998	WEST NOBLE	14-0 (5)	WON	2022	WESTVIEW
1998	WESTVIEW	1-0	WON	2022	CENTRAL N
1998	LAKELAND	8-0	WON	* 2022	FAIRFIELD
* 1998	GARRETT	10-4	WON		
1999	WEST NOBLE	16-8	WON	* Conferen	ce tournament
1999	PRAIRIE HEIGHTS	9-2	WON		
* 1999	Garrett	0-4	Lost		
2000	Garrett	0-3	Lost		
2001	HAMILTON	29-0 (5)	WON		
2001	PRAIRIE HEIGHTS	4-0	WON		
2001	WESTVIEW	3-0	WON		
* 2001	FAIRFIELD	5-2	WON		
2002	HAMILTON	10-0 (5)	WON		
2002	CHURUBUSCO	2-1	WON		
* 2002	ANGOLA	2-1	WON		
2003	ANGOLA	2-0	WON		
2003	HAMILTON	5-2	WON		
2003	PRAIRIE HEIGHTS	4-1	WON		
* 2003	CHURUBUSCO	5-1	WON		
2004	PRAIRIE HEIGHTS	17-0 (5)	WON		
2004	ANGOLA	5-0	WON		
* 2004	HAMILTON	10-0 (6)	WON		
2005	PRAIRIE HEIGHTS	9-1	WON		
2005	HAMILTON	3-0	WON		
* 2005	CHURUBUSCO	3-1 (11)	WON		
2006	FAIRFIELD	4-2	WON		
2006	WEST NOBLE	4-0	WON		
* 2006	PRAIRIE HEIGHTS	2-1	WON		
2007	Lakeland	3-4	Lost		
2002	Egirfiold	0.6	Loct		

Fairfield

Churubusco

LAKELAND (consol.)

0-6

3-9

14-4 (5)

Lost

WON

Lost

2008

2008

2009

<u>YEAR</u>	<u>OPPONENT</u>	SCORE	RESULT
2010	WEST NOBLE	5-4	WON
2010	FREMONT	15-5 (6)	WON
2010	Prairie Heights	7-12	Lost
2011	Lakeland	7-1	Lost
2011	HAMILTON (consol.)	17-7	WON
2012	Angola	9-2	Lost
2013	HAMILTON	14-1	WON
2013	WEST NOBLE	7-4	WON
2013	Fairfield	6-5 (10)	Lost
2014	CHURUBUSCO	11-0 (5)	WON
2014	WESTVIEW	16-0 (5)	WON
* 2014	ANGOLA	5-1	WON
2015	LAKELAND	11-0 (6)	WON
2015	CHURUBUSCO	8-1	WON
* 2015	FAIRFIELD	3-1	WON
2015	CENTRAL NOBLE	3-0	WON
2016	CHURUBUSCO	8-3	WON
2016	CENTRAL NOBLE	13-3	WON
* 2016	Fairfield	2-0 (8)	Lost
2017	HAMILTON	17-0 (5)	WON
2017	Churubusco	7-4 (9)	Lost
2018	Garrett	8-1	Lost
2018	Churubusco (consol.)	5-3 (8)	Lost
2019	CHURUBUSCO	14-4 (6)	WON
2019	Angola	6-3	Lost
2021	Fairfield	6-5	Lost
2022	WESTVIEW	5-0	WON
2022	CENTRAL NOBLE	27-7	WON
* 2022	FAIRFIELD	14-1 (5)	WON

nt championship game.

Records versus opponents

Mecolus versus	Oppe				
<u>OPPONENT</u>	<u>WINS</u>	LOSSES	<u>TIES</u>	POST-SE	EASON
Adams Central "Flying Jets"	2	1		2	1
Andrean "Fighting 59ers"	0	1			
Angola "Hornets"	26	8		1	0
Antwerp, Ohio "Archers"	1	0			
Bellmont "Braves"	0	1			
Bethany Christian "Bruins"	1	0			
Bluffton "Tigers"	2	0			
Bremen "Lions"	3	4		3	1
Carroll "Chargers"	16	7		1	0
Cass "Kings"	1	2		1	2
Central Noble "Cougars"	24	8		6	2
Churubusco "Eagles"	43	8		8	0
Cicero-North Syracuse, New York "Northstars"	0	1			
Clarksville "Generals"	0	1		0	1
Clinton Prairie "Gophers"	1	0		1	0
Coldwater, Michigan "Cardinals"	1	0		·	•
Colonel Crawford (North Robinson, Ohio) "Eagles"	1	Ö			
Crestview, Ohio "Knights"	0	1			
DeKalb "Barons"	18	17		3	1
East Noble "Knights"	4	2	1	0	2
Eastern (Greentown) "Comets"	2	0	•	2	0
Edgerton, Ohio "Bulldogs"	9	3		2	U
Edon, Ohio "Bombers"	6	3			
Elkhart Central "Blue Blazers"	5	3			
Elwood "Panthers"	5 1	0		1	0
Fairfield "Falcons"	-	_		I	U
	24 19	15 13			
Fort Wayne Bishop Dwenger "Saints"			1	4	0
Fort Wayne Blackbank Christian "Brance"	15	5	1	1	0
Fort Wayne Blackhawk Christian "Braves"	6	0		2	0
Fort Wayne Canterbury "Cavaliers"	3	0		3	0
x Fort Wayne Christian "Crusaders"	2	0			
Fort Wayne Concordia "Cadets"	21	8		4	0
x Fort Wayne Elmhurst "Trojans"	1	0		1	0
Fort Wayne Northrop "Bruins"	19	7		2	0
FW North Side "Legends" (formerly "Redskins")	3	0			
Fort Wayne Snider "Panthers"	0	2			
Fort Wayne South Side "Archers"	4	0			
Fort Wayne Wayne "Generals"	1	0		_	
Frankton "Eagles"	2	1		0	1
Fremont "Eagles"	36	1		3	0
Frontier "Falcons"	1	0		1	0
Garrett "Railroaders"	26	32		5	8
Hamilton "Marines"	44	3		6	1
Hanover Central "Wildcats"	0	2			
x Harding "Hawks"	6	1			
Henryville "Hornets"	0	2			
Heritage "Patriots"	12	8		0	1
Hicksville, Ohio "Aces"	10	1			
Indianapolis Lutheran "Saints"	0	3		0	1
John Glenn "Falcons"	1	0			
Lafayette Central Catholic "Knights"	2	1			
Lakeland "Lakers"	33	11		1	0
Lakewood Park Christian "Panthers"	8	9		3	0
LaVille "Lancers"	4	0			
Leo "Lions"	10	9		1	0
Lima Bath, Ohio "Wildcats"	3	6			
Loudonville, Ohio "Redbirds"	1	0			
TOTALS - THIS PAGE	484	211	2	58	22

Records versus opponents

<u>OPPONENT</u>	WINS	LOSSES	<u>TIES</u>	POST-S	<u>EASON</u>
Maconaquah "Braves"	1	0			
Madison-Grant "Argylls"	1	0		1	0
Mishawaka Marian "Knights"	1	1			
Montpelier, Ohio "Locomotives"	2	1			
Morgan Township "Cherokees"	2	0			
Northfield "Norsemen"	2	0			
Northridge "Raiders"	1	1		1	1
North Newton "Spartans"	1	1		1	0
North Posey "Vikings"	1	0		1	0
North White "Vikings"	2	0			
Penn "Kingsmen"	0	2			
Pioneer "Panthers"	1	1		0	1
Prairie Heights "Panthers"	42	9		4	0
Providence "Pioneers"	1	1			
Riverton Parke "Panthers"	1	0		1	0
River Valley, Ohio "Vikings"	1	0			
Shenandoah "Raiders"	2	1		1	1
South Adams "Starfires"	4	2		2	2
South Bend Adams "Eagles"	4	2			
South Central (Union Mills) "Satellites"	1	1		1	1
Southmont "Mounties"	0	1		0	1
Southwood "Knights"	1	0			
Taylor "Titans"	1	0			
Wawasee "Warriors"	5	0			
West Noble "Chargers"	34	2			
Westview "Warriors"	35	7		2	1
Wheeler "Bearcats"	0	1			
Whiting "Oilers"	0	1		0	1
Whitko "Wildcats"	1	0			
Winamac "Warriors"	1	0			
Woodlan "Warriors"	20	8		2	0
TOTALS from this page	169	43		17	9
TOTALS from previous page	484	211	2	58	22
GRAND TOTAL	<i>653</i>	<i>254</i>	2	<i>75</i>	31

x School has closed or no longer competes